
'A Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAM)—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Linden St—Lockwood St 161

LINDEN ST (Oak) X
(Continaed)

1317 DaTJs Andrew r HI-0291
1321 Prtndergasl M r TE-8325
1326 Oatis Ben r H 1-6727

FOURTEENTH ST

1415 Baker W E r TE-lSSg
1J16 Rajsdale C R r GL-5258
1J24 Rosenberg Lina r TE-5399
142S Comyeni Leah r TE-4681
1431 James Edwarrl r TE-153i
1432 Cumminas John J r HI-4230
1432 Watchers Arthur r Hi-4230
1440 Clancv L A Mrs r TE-1635
1440 Garry' Helen M Mrs r TW-2605

FIFTEENTH ST

1505 Willis W C r TE-6630
1506 Frederickson C r TW-0456
1506 Sanlina P D r TE-/773
1511 PertiiicJl Tom r TE-4449
1513 Puhar Joseph r TW-1274
1514 Romano Dorothy r TE-8503
1516 Kleiner John r HI-5120

1519 A.an Wm J r TE-0297

1522 Wiedman S E r HI-46S9

1524 Collins A B r GL-7S61

SIXTEENTH ST

1601 English E J r TE-6050
1601 Hand Herbert L r HI-1425

1620 Boyer Joseph r HI-4246
1621 Forrtst Al S r TE-7808
1623 Palmer Nellie T r HI-1630

1630 Darling H A r TW-3473
1632 Muldowrey C J r HI-7203

1633 Center Charlotte F r HI-23S0

1633 McAbbe Orilla r HI-4087

SEVENTEENTH ST

1700 Flood E r HI-5550

1705 Sherman F H r TE-1576
1706 Gateman Alice r TW-3S59
1708 Binney Luella r HI-4027
1708 Mason Elmer r TE-5S41
1714 Lowe A H Mrs r H 1-6649

1717 Newby Ralph r HI-8936

EIGHTEENTH ST

1821 East Walter r TW-2S33

1824 Apartments
Hawkins Minnie E Mrs r TE-8032
HoltonEliaGr HI-3365
Leeman Josephine r TE-0563
Roden H V r TW-0087
Walker Ralph E r TW-1238
Zweigle Gilbert r TW-2049

1829 Azmon H W Mrs r HI-3297

NINETEENTH ST

1908 Abraras Elayne Miss r H 1-2576

LINDEN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

TWENTY-THIRD ST

2306 Massage Institute HI-7046
2306 Turner M Hme Massage Institute. . .HI-7046
2312 HollDnay Elliot r TE-8959
2316 Jorgensen Oscar L r :GL-5329
2320 Jefford Walter N r GL-8914
2327 Bro-in L Mrs r TE-4684

TWENTY-FOURTH ST

2417 Nichols Elizabeth Mrs r TE-8723
2419 Jackson Elmer E r GL-7370
2420 Kogler Dora Mrs r TE-4273
2423 Con- L r HI-0136
24341 2 Royster Pearl Mrs r TE-3789

TWENTY-FIFTH ST

2520 Shepherd L P r TE-0092
2526 Callarafi Sam r GL-6482

TWENTY-SIXTH ST

2601 BartleChasAr TE-7067
2613 Alfier Mary Mrs r TE-4669
2617 Thompson B L r TE-1841
2627 Becker Victor r HI-5064
2633 MacDonald Robert Br TE-6511
2637 Smith Paul G r TW-01C5

TWENTY-SEVENTH ST

2703 Burdick G M r HI-5S46
2705 Del Rosso Slere r TE-2035
2709 Oschegger Valentin r TW-2974
2715 Rogers Wm r TE-4840
2721 Marshall Louis E r TW-2604

TWENTY-EIGHTH ST

2801 City French Laundry GL-S5S3
2815 IsbEll H E r TE-3749
2816 Baiter C Mn nurse r TE-2194
2819 Angelo A r TE-4076
2S23 LaRoia Tony r TE-4608
2824 Armstrong W K Jr r H 1-0949
2830 Kelton H K Mrs r HI-1300
2831 Keifer H R r TE-354S
2839 Celle Atellio r TE-4693
2841 Herman A r TW-34S0

TWENTY-NINTH ST

2900 Daracle Antone r TE-057S
2903 Russo Frank J r GL-S425
2907 Cameron Frank N Jr r GL-6502
2909 Caie John C r GL-6715

LINNET AVE (Oak) LOCKSLEY AVE (Oak)
4200 Muir P J r AN-3149 (lontinued)

4218 Ruehlcn Ted r FR-3836-J 5236 Bofinett Emma r OL-4837
4224 Boge Trygte r FR-2646
4224 Walker V F r FR-2646
4229 Aston Helen r FR-7551-R
4230 Vaughn Geo B Mrs r FR-8352-W

LIN\rOOD AVE (Oak)
EXCELSIOR AVE

3709 Browning Wilfred E r AN-1784

5239 Unti Nello r HU-3282
5243 Krug Elsie r OL-4963
5244 Smith F B r QL-9132
5247 Guild Gertrude C r OL-6366
5247 Tannahill Stella Mrs r PI-5233-J
5250 Conard E J r PI-0479-M
5256 Shields Joseph r HU-5306
5260 Cross Groter W r OL-9752
5264 Mignone Pete r HU-4695

- . , 5267 Spaite C J r OL-3369
3715 Sligh Janett r FR-7613-J 5268 Stewart A W Mrs r OL-5019
3715 Tatt Pauline r FR-7613-J 5270 Honever Carl r OL-3655
3720 Marzoli Frank r FR-4991-J CLIFTON ST
3725 Daboiich William G r FR-4991-W

p,„„»hrr,ri , di i/:^^ j
3726 Figroid M Mrs r FR-4172-W 5301 Guenther Carl r

'^^,:?il\i
3727 F^andes A W r FR-3721 5305 Drng^ey E F r OL-5632

3727 Stowers S R r FR-3721 5308 Short ^Tr
n^'Ull

3732 Manhan A G r FR.7613-W 5309 Re Louis r
. •p-,°»;q?^S

3733 Pierce C M r FR-3437-W 5^]\ Bach^
^»', h,L V P 'll^^'S^7^7 Prtxlmoff F G r AN-1973 5313 Pfeifler H Laylon r PI-819Z-M

3737 Predmore F B r. •_-.«?. -i.^'.-?
5315 Swithenbank Martha Mrs r HU-5657
5317 Trufelli r PI-3633-W

3741 Bescnthal A T Mrs r FR-7166-M
3742 Bobct James r FR-8761-W ,^
3746 Greenhood Max r FR.7061-W 5321 Beaty^W R Mrs r

V.°n^if,^,2
38TH AVE

3800 Forn Edw A r FR-6752-W
3801 Non Pub

3809 Thompson Peter W r AN-2933
3810 Scott John A r FR-0539-W
3819 Fakoury Frsd A r FR-3975-W
3827 Non Pub 5336 Gruwell L H 1

5322 Molo W r PI-0S63-W
5325 McDancel Virginia H r Hu-6343
5328 Hager Oscar Mr OL-1278
5329 Gubin Inring P r PI-6195-J
5332 Non Pub

5333 Garcelcn Jack A r OL-8667
5335 PaparcUa C r PI-6195-R

3828 Wheeler F G Mn r AN-6027
3835 Lochridge La Fayette J r FR-8905
3836 Sligh A E r AN-0052
38j4 Knight J W Jr r FR-7212-W
3855 Feimer John r AN-892S
3900 Taylor Justus E r AN-4877
3901 Guptill Joseph R r AN-4719
3905 Newland Guy E r FR-8264-M
3906 Jouvenal Hugo A r FR-7212-J
3909 Muller E E r FR-7209-J
3911 Miller Rolf r AN-7978
3912 Burnham Lyman P r FR-7209-W
3912 Sigge Victor r ^^FR-7204

.PI-8192-W
5339 O'Neill M Jr PI-0863-J
5340 Taulbec Kathcrine Mrs r OL-0693
5345 Powell Robt W r OL-2687
5348 Jacobson Oscar r 0L-23SS
5349 Thornton E L Mrs r PI-6316-W
5352 Dinniene James L r HU-5469
5353 Powers Alice M Mrs r HU-1573
5356 Maddem Marmaduke r PI-3995-M
5357 Wood John Frederick r OL-1570
5360 Williams W M D r P1-3995-W
5361 Good Ralph A r OL-3800
5364 Dunne T J Mrs r OL-5794
5368 Cathro George r PI-3569-W

3925 Johnson K H r AN-10113
3926 Withinglon Chester A Jr r AN-5449
3932 Soura Mr AN-3195

^,„, „ , 3940 Thornton Walter E r FR-7052-J

2911 Aliares Rose Miss r TE-4839 3950 Charles Geo B r FR-7217-W

3918 Peterson Alfred r FR-7220-W 5359 Hammersmith M Miss r OL-4725

2914 Stafford Melba Mrs r HI-6618
2922 Wesley Mary r TE-4999
2923 Lemmond E r TE-1387
2930 Matthews Russell T r H1.5458
2940 Linden St Grocery *HI-9296

THIRTIETH ST

3953 Jordan F B r AN-3184
3965 Burgund H J r AN-10136
3983 Wiley William A r FR-8708-J

4000 Koehlcr R C r AN-4858
4003 Macomber Gertrude Mrs r FR-7217-M
4004 Messer A«a I Mrs r AN-1855
4008 Zuckerman Harry r AN-4167

3011 McTiguePr OL-9443
1908 Murry James J Mrs r HI-2576 30I6 Coughlin Edw r HU-4148

3010 Simpson A E r
'''^?,2^,"i 4011 Geandrot A J r.

...'.'.'.'.'..!! i- -AN-3182

1917 Anderson A F r HI-7949
1917 Hurrill C J r HI-7949
1920 Burastero Almo r HI-1249
1929 Bertrand Charles r TW-3409
1931 Boycc Nephi r TE-S7C9
1932 Kitson May r TE-S749
1932 Uridge Harry E r TE-8749

TWENTIETH ST

2008 Innocenti Abram Or TE-6177
2011 Raimondi Br TW-3847
2012 Martini Olga r TW-0489
2015 Tomoff Pete r TE-2679
2016 Femandes Anthony r . . . ^ TE-2487
2021 Warders Joseph r TE-0559
2029 Fink Lydia Mrs r GL-3352
2031 Thomas Eddie r HI-84S9
2033 Hickey Cora Mrs r TE-7010
2041 Linhart's Grocery HI-4327

TWENTY-FIRST ST

2110 Proto Louie L r HI-6603
2111 Johnson Gussie r TW-1563
2115 Leonard Anna r TE-0551
2123 Bonnell M Mrs r HI-14iS0

2134 Flores Trinidad r TW
2135 SI uster Frank C r HI

2138 Gracia Pearl E r TE
2147 MenneCi
2151 True M

TWENTY-SECOND ST

2200Bk Cook-Morgan Moiing & Storage Co. H 1-3235
.\fter 5 r M i- on Sundavs & Holidays

cai AS-8914
fall PI-4398-W

2200Bk Walsh Miles W piino moier H 1-3934
2224 Lascurtttes Leon J r TE-7425
2228 Barnes Harold r TE-1987
2236 Basoino L Mrs r TE-0090
2240 Williams Clarence L r TE-1565

3032 Umjty J Mrs r. ^"";"59 4027 Scuddcr P r FR-6314.W,„., „.^.,.-. ...... .... . n. -,=c.n u,
^^^^ j^^^^^^ ^ ^ ^ FR-7219.W
4039 Tyler G L r FR-7687

HAMPEL ST

3020 Holstrom A r P1-3684-J
3025 Aldridge Mattie H r Hu-i805
3026 Figliola Joe r PI-8153-J
3029 Morten H C r PI-3128-J

3041 Bertolino Jennie Mrs r PI-7S90-W

THIRTY-FIRST ST

3102 Giraud E Jr r HU-2660
3106 Vallarino C Mrs r PI-5138-W
3108 Palamides Dominic r PI-5359-W
3117 Mylchreest E R plumbing HU-0470
3120 Mulligan Lillian Mrs r PI-7S54-W
3121 Ponte Joe r HU-2202
3124 Chann Bettie Br PI-6157-R
3125 Shortey E r HU-5309
3129 Smith Ida Mrs r HU-0988
3129 Williams Martin r HU-0988
3133 Kontrotich I r PI-7996-M
3135 Snyder N Mrs r HU-0347
3135 Turner Betty r PI-7187-J

THIRTY-SECOND ST

3204 Serr.o Do.Tithy r HU-3629
3217 College Laundry HU-55S6

4012 Schroeder A B r FR-7219-M
4015 Lewis LT r FR-3484
4016 Scott C?liin E r FR-7052-W
4020 Methe Geo r AN-5178
4021 Haagenson Henry r FR-7216-W
4026 Jackson Elmer W r AN-5830

USBON AVE (Oak)
811 Castro Mamie r AN-4173
818 Rose Mary Mrs r FR-2948-W
823 Emerson Frank J r FR-0377-W

LIMNGSTON ST (Oak)
19TH AVE

. Non Pub

5370 Joseph Catherine Mrs r HU-6366
5373 Johnson C E D r OL-7475
5377 Schmalfeldt Alfred r OL-9159
5378 Trutsch C^ris r HU-9845
5386 Wiseman A Clart r OL-1735
5392 Brock Virginia Mrs r OL-3418
5392 Ccok W T r OL-7342
5392 Gorman Frank Mrs r HU-4433

HUDSON ST

5419 White John r PI-5156-J
5420 lllingworth F Br DL-7270
5423 Gordon P H Mrs r PI-515S-R
5424 Palmer Thomas W r PI-2895-W
5427 Ouinby John Mr PI-4046-W
5428 Martin J T r PI-2702-J
5431 Whittle C r OL-4709
5432 Walrath Leon A r OL-6976
5435 Muir William optometrist r PI-2702-W
5435 Smith James r PI-2702-W
5436 Wilson W J r OL-4615
5439 Krohn W J Mrs r OL-4522
5440 Colbum K B r HU-860S
5444 Butler W L r PI-5158-J

5447 Elliott George W r HU-2S34
5448 Downes R J r HU-2082
5451 Bernhardt Chas r • 0L-304S
5452 Loeweiifels R r PI-7871

5456 Goodsell Florence F r OL-3973
5459 Stalsberg V J r PI-6193-M
5460 Marston Helen Wr HU-7492
5463 Osbom W J Capt r HU-8409
5464 Heiriman Charles F r HU-5388
5467 Coakley Daniel J r OL-9419
5468 Pino Br OL-4696

FOREST ST

0531
7749
0530
3174

1257 3217 Sing Kee Steam Uundry HU-55S6
3223 Allen James E r HU-0269
3227 Curtin M r HU-3172

THIRTY-THIRD ST

3301 SI Barboia L r PI-6157-M
3311 Smith E H r HU-1079
3315 Smith Lloyd E r HU-13S0

THIRTY-SEVENTH ST

3708 Krajnc A J r PI-4639-J

3716 Maries S Mn r HU-8823
3725 Gates Murray r PI-2276-W
3726 Siehe Robert J r PI-7616-J

FORTY-FIRST ST

4114 East Bay Mach Works DL-5133
4118 Redwood Burl Noielties OL-9620
4200Bk Boysen Walter N Co mfg paints

i oils PI-1146
4311 Long Annie Mrs r .'.PI-2219-J

4415 Ouinn Martha r PI-8319-W
4419 Vitolo A r PI-3292-W

FORTY-FIFTH ST ,
4508 Pascro Mary Mrs r OL-3363

LOCK\rOOD ST (Oak)
69TH AVE

6907 Peterson Ben F r SW-0109

FT OF LIVINGSTON

Johnson S T Co tanks FR-0407
Pac Tel & Tel Co *FR-10341
Port of Oakland Litingston Pier. . . .FR-0747

2101 Sunset-McKee Sales Book Co FR-1010 ^^^^ _ ^ __
2101 Sunset McKee Stand'd Reg Sales Co. FR-1010 6914 Bandel A L r SW-2306
2141 Makin Wm plastering AN-2743 5915 scuza William r SW-1081

23RD AVE 6921 Wurick S Mr r ISiiif
6926 Tr«ce Roy E r J,?;?5?i
6927 Holsworth E W r I^'i???

LOCKSLEY .AVE (Oak) 6933 Va-^Wet^terJoseph ;...-•• T«;^157

CAVOUR ST 7000 Tfiomas Anthony S r SW-0164

5215 Ciarlo Domenico r OL-6586 700I Edwards G W r llSf"????
5221 Comino John r '"--0153 70O6 Ralls Arthur r iS'==,i
5226 Haney Paul A r '"'"f"'S ^015 Henning C W r. J5"?ili
5226 Harrey R H r '"'"«''*;* 7020 Hirt Michael G Mrs r

IS'nfl?'"-''
-^afTarena Virginia r OL-0194 "026 Thompson John r |^2,Sl
'.'hite E Carleton r OL-0194 7027 Williams J B Mrs r !*'???f

5231 Weed Fred r V.^kZi^.^
5233 Tarn L J r P'-^ZH-W
5235 Tam Francess r OL-7590

7032 Lowson Marjorie r I'^'S'i?
7033 Grimes Raymond r '""SSSJ
7100 Sickels Ira J r 1S:IV-1
7101 Ti!<lera A r SW-2977

7106 Freiburghouse Roy r S!("5S?S
7115 Hudgens B F r. |2"«qr
7200 Hooper William E r SW-6998

(Continued Sext Page^


